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Electrical Contractor

Name Phone Number Email Address Type of Construction

Lake Erie Electric Inc 440-835-5565 daudie@lakeerieelectric.com Commercial

Precision Environmental Company 216-642-6040 nnungaray@prcision-env.com Both

Speelman Electric LLC 330-633-1410 renewal@speelmanelectric.com Both

Trades ELE, LLC 440-892-7777 ncuevas@yourmisters.com Both
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Fire Protection

Name Phone Number Email Address Type of Construction

Lake Erie Electric Inc 440-835-5565 daudie@lakeerieelectric.com Commercial

1

General Contractor

Name Phone Number Email Address Type of Construction

Advance Door Company 216-883-2424 chrissyh@advance-door.com

Barbera Home Improvement 440-843-8987 barb@bhiroof.com Residential

Borchert Fence Company Inc 216-432-1918 BFCPhil@gmail.com Both

By-Tor Contracting Inc. 800-591-0313 X3 permits@by-torinstalls.com Residential

Carter-Jones Companies Inc. 330-673-6100 brunco@carterlumber.com Both

HD Bathpro DBA Re-Bath 216-377-2480 amanda@rebathpro.com Residential

Home Depot U.S.A., Inc 770-433-8211 THD_LicenseManagement@homede
pot.com

Both

Independence Excavating Inc 216-524-1700 licensing@indexc.com Commercial

McNally Tunneling Corporation 440-835-0053 brittnay.patterson@mcnallycorp.com Commercial

Platinum Restoration Contractors Inc 440-327-0699 ldonofrio@platinumrestoration.net Both

Poured Foundations of Ohio Inc 302-832-2139 starrattc@jthoover.com Residential

Precision Environmental Company 216-642-6040 nnungaray@prcision-env.com Both

Rices LLC 440-582-7669 office@ricestreecare.com Both

Schirmer Construction LLC 440-716-4900 julie@schirmerllc.com Commercial

Terrace Construction Company, Inc. 216-739-3170 terrace@terraceconstruction.com Both

The Davey Tree Expert Company 330-673-9511 daveytree@wolterskluwer.com Both

The Vallejo Company 216-741-3933 vallejo@vallejoco.com Both

Tuff Shed, Inc 303-474-5524 licenses@tuffshed.com Residential

Utilities Construction Co 216-381-8100 utilities@ohio.net Commercial

West Side Glass Block 216-398-1020 robk@innovatebuildingsolutions.com Both

Window Universe 216-485-2656 shemsath@windowuniversecleveland
.com

Both

YNW Consulting DBA 1 330-575-5733 tstropoli@yahoo.com Residential

22

HVAC Contractor

Name Phone Number Email Address Type of Construction

72 Degrees Air Conditioning &
Heating LLC

216-228-8336 mcarse72d@gmail.com Both

GEM Industrial Inc DBA GEM Inc 419-666-6554 GEMLicenses@RLGbuilds.com Commercial

H. Jack's Plumbing & Heating Co. 440-943-0681 permitsdept@hjacks.com Both

Jackson Comfort Services 330-468-3111 permit@jacksoncomfort.com Residential

Royal Heating & Air 440-946-3355 service@royalheatingandair.com Residential

Sals Heating and Cooling Inc 440-582-4748 permits@salsheatandcool.com Both

6

Page 2 of 3



Current Registered Contractors Run Date: 01/10/2025 12:45 PM

HVAC Contractor

Name Phone Number Email Address Type of Construction

Plumbing Contractor

Name Phone Number Email Address Type of Construction

AAA Flexible Pipe Corporation DBA
AAA Advanced Plumbing and Drain

440-331-5555 service@advancedplumber.com Both

Gorman-Lavelle Corporation 216-641-4600 mary.lavelle@gorman-lavelle.com Commercial

H. Jack's Plumbing & Heating Co. 440-943-0681 permitsdept@hjacks.com Both

Jackson Comfort Services 330-468-3111 permit@jacksoncomfort.com Residential

Ohio Bath Solutions LLC DBA Bath
Fitter

717-932-8528 licensing@bathsaver.com Residential

Parkway Plumbing Inc 440-582-1482 parkwayplumbinginfo@gmail.com Commercial

RELMEC Mechanical LLC 216-391-1030 dfernandez@relmecllc.com Commercial

Sals Heating and Cooling Inc 440-582-4748 permits@salsheatandcool.com Both

Taylor Plumbing Contractors LLC 440-635-0642 office@taylorplumbing.net Both

Trades RTR, LLC 216-692-0000 ncuevas@yourmisters.com Both
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